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No Name Car CC Type Year Time Award

Overall Awards
106 Mac HULBERT ERA  R4D 2000 Std 1938 42.05 Fastest Time of the Day

56 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 Spl 1936 45.93 Fastest Time of the Day 
Sports-Car

75 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 Spl 1927 47.00 Fastest Time of the Day 
Vintage Car

21 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 Mod 1929 47.05 Fastest Time of the Day Lady 
Driver

Class Awards
Class 1         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged
Class 2         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged
9 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 990 Mod 1932 55.78 1st Overall

7 Andrew MESSENT MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1096 Mod 1927 56.62 2nd Overall
1st Vintage

4 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 Mod 1930 58.90 2nd Handicap

5 Philip COOMBS MG  J2 848 Std 1933 59.40 1st Handicap

3 Gyles COOPER SALMSON  GSS 1086 Std 1926 65.91 1st Standard Vintage

Class 3         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged
21 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 Mod 1929 47.05® 1st Overall

1st Vintage

22 Andrew MITCHELL HRG  1½ LITRE 1496 Mod 1937 48.02 2nd Overall

18 Trevor TARRING FRAZER NASH  EXETER 1496 Mod 1932 57.57 2nd Handicap

17 Peter GLOVER ALVIS  12/50 SD 3STR SPORTS 1496 Std 1927 59.90 1st Standard Vintage

15 Mrs Rachael HOLDSWORTH MG  PB 939 Mod 1936 63.04 1st Handicap

Class 4         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged and up to 1500cc supercharged

Class 5         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 2001 - 3000cc unsupercharged and up to 2000cc supercharged
29 Tim JARRETT FRAZER NASH/BMW  328 1971 Mod 1939 50.17 1st Overall

28 John WARDEN DELAGE  D6 COURSE 2988 Mod 1937 53.88 1st Handicap

26 Paul TUNNICLIFFE BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 Mod 1926 64.43 1st Vintage

Class 6         Standard and Modified  Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc supercharged
42 John GUYATT DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO  T150C 3996 Std 1936 48.10 1st Overall

41 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 4168 Std 1935 52.28 2nd Overall

40 Hamish MONRO VAUXHALL  30-98 4STR TOURER 4224 Mod 1925 52.82 1st Vintage

37 Guy NORTHAM BENTLEY  4½ LITRE 4389 Mod 1928 58.30 2nd Vintage

39 Miss Annabel JONES VAUXHALL  30-98 4250 Mod 1923 60.10 2nd Handicap

36 Paul COLLIS SUNBEAM  TWIN CAM TOURER 3300 Mod 1926 63.10 1st Handicap

Class 8         Special Sports-Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged

Class 9         Special Sports-Cars 1100 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged
56 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 Spl 1936 45.93 1st Overall

54 Tim KNELLER RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1936 47.18 2nd Overall

50 Robert BLAKEMORE RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1935 50.64 2nd Handicap

45 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 Spl 1934 56.32 1st Handicap

47 Kraig MYCOCK RILEY  MK IV 1087 Spl 1929 59.48 1st Vintage

Class 10         Special Sports-Cars 1501 - 3000cc unsupercharged and up to 2250cc supercharged
66 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 Spl 1935 48.32 1st Overall

766 Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 Spl 1935 53.11 2nd Overall

64 Barry BAXTER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 Spl 1934 53.88 1st Handicap

65 Bob DREWITT AMILCAR/RILEY  SPECIAL 1633 Spl 1923/29 54.21® 1st Vintage

62 Nigel WALDER ALVIS  12/50 SPORTS 1650 Spl 1928 58.27 2nd Handicap

Class 11         Special Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged
75 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 Spl 1927 47.00 1st Overall

1st Vintage

76 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 Spl 1929 47.49 2nd Overall
2nd Vintage

71 Maurice GLEESON RILEY  FORD SPECIAL 3300 Spl 1929 54.86 2nd Handicap

70 Paul ROGERS VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 4500 Spl 1924 56.51 1st Handicap
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Class 13         Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
86 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1934 51.28 1st Overall

783 Vince DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1934 51.80 2nd Overall

81 John SEBER MG  PB 950 Mod 1936 54.16 1st Handicap

780 Jeremy RIVERS-FLETCHER MG  NA 1086 Std 1934 55.36 2nd Handicap

85 Clive TEMPLE RILEY   BROOKLANDS 1074 Mod 1929 55.59 1st Vintage

Class 14         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc
95 Ian BAXTER MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 Spl 1935 42.89 1st Overall

96 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 Std 1937 43.74 2nd Overall

92 Hans VAN WORTEL RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1929/36 46.91 1st Handicap

93 Julian GRIMWADE LAGONDA  RAPIER 1460 Spl 1934 48.46 2nd Handicap

91  James CHEYNE HALFORD  SPECIAL 1500 Std 1923/25 56.04 1st Vintage

Class 12         Non Automobile-engined Edwardian Cars

Class 15         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc

Class 16         Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
106 Mac HULBERT ERA  R4D 2000 Std 1938 42.05 1st Overall

100 Tim GREENHILL WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1680 Spl 1934 44.81 2nd Overall

104 William MEDCALF BENTLEY  PACEY-HASSAN 4398 tba 1929 47.94 1st Vintage

105 Tony LEES VAUXHALL  VIPER 11778 Spl 1913/18 52.27® 1st Handicap

101 John DENNIS BERLIET  CURTISS 8240 Spl 1907/16 59.83 2nd Handicap

Class 18         BMC Mini Cooper S
110 Lee CHAMPION MINI  COOPER S REPLICA 1380 tba 1971 45.15 1st Overall

282 Mark FEETHAM AUSTIN  COOPER 1293 tba 1966 46.45 1st Handicap

Marshals' Draw kindly supported by Longstone Tyres:

1st Karen Morton - Track Marshal

2nd Martin Pollard - Track Marshal

3rd Mary Ridley - Paddock Marshal

® = New Class and/or Vintage Record Time



Pract Pract Run Run 

Cl No Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class 1         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged
Class 2         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged

2 9 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 990 1932 66.31 55.17 56.86 55.78 55.78  1stOv 
2 7 Andrew MESSENT MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1096 1927 68.21 55.68 59.69 56.62 56.62  2ndOv 1stV
1 4 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 1930 58.11 58.03 62.58 58.90 58.90  2ndHc 
1 8 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 747 1930 60.39 59.00 62.04 59.00 59.00   
2 5 Philip COOMBS MG  J2 848 1933 59.22 60.58 63.16 59.40 59.40  1stHc 
1 6 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1932 61.25 58.41 63.16 60.11 60.11   
2 3 Gyles COOPER SALMSON  GSS 1086 1926 66.54 65.04 68.64 65.91 65.91   1stStdV
1 2 Miss Claire FURNELL AUSTIN  7 BURGHLEY 747 1926 79.76 75.60 76.72 73.23 73.23   
1 1 Mrs Sarah FOSTER AUSTIN  7 NIPPY 747 1934 78.25 75.12 75.67 76.59 75.67   

Class 3         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged
3 21 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 1929 47.34 46.36 49.72 47.05 47.05 FTDLD 1stOv 1stV

3 22 Andrew MITCHELL HRG 1496 1937 48.58 47.32 52.44 48.02 48.02  2ndOv 
3 18 Trevor TARRING FRAZER NASH  EXETER 1496 1932 57.89 57.01 59.46 57.57 57.57  2ndHc 
3 19 Doug MARR RILEY  SPRITE REPLICA 1470 1938 60.96 59.56 62.49 59.07 59.07   
3 17 Peter GLOVER ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 56.76 57.16 65.22 59.90 59.90   1stStdV
3 15 Mrs Rachael 

HOLDSWORTH

MG  PB 939 1936 61.15 60.73 65.84 63.04 63.04  1stHc 

3 16 Chris SUTTON-SCOTT-
TUCKER

ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 69.83 66.12 67.47 64.51 64.51   

3 20 Mark GROVES FRAZER NASH  TT REP 
EMERYSON

1496 1936 None N/S  

Class 4         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged and up to 1500cc supercharged
Class 5         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 2001 - 3000cc unsupercharged and up to 2000cc supercharged

4 29 Tim JARRETT FRAZER NASH/BMW  328 1971 1939 49.44 50.08 53.09 50.17 50.17  1stOv 
5 28 John WARDEN DELAGE  D6 COURSE 2988 1937 56.41 53.12 58.83 53.88 53.88  1stHc 
5 26 Paul TUNNICLIFFE BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 1926 63.88 63.11 65.46 64.43 64.43   1stV
4 25 Steve GRAY AC  ACEDES SPORTS 1991 1929 63.17 63.77 65.05 64.57 64.57   
5 27 Martin SISMEY ALVIS  SPEED 20 VDP 2500 1934 None N/S  

Class 6         Standard and Modified  Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc supercharged
6 42 John GUYATT DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO  

T150C
3996 1936 53.26 47.60 52.94 48.10 48.10  1stOv 

6 41 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 4168 1935 53.13 51.57 58.72 52.28 52.28  2ndOv 
6 40 Hamish MONRO VAUXHALL  30-98 4224 1925 53.35 52.96 56.27 52.82 52.82   1stV
6 37 Guy NORTHAM BENTLEY  4½ LITRE 4389 1928 59.47 58.51 64.17 58.30 58.30   2ndV
6 39 Miss Annabel JONES VAUXHALL  30-98 4250 1923 60.88 59.49 64.47 60.10 60.10  2ndHc 
6 36 Paul COLLIS SUNBEAM TOURER 3300 1926 65.17 63.16 68.63 63.10 63.10  1stHc 
6 35 Ian CHEESE VAUXHALL  30-98 E-TYPE 

VELOX
4500 1921 66.56 67.28 70.55 67.31 67.31   

6 38 Simon HUCKNALL VAUXHALL  30/98 4250 1926 76.24 None Ret  

Best Award
Brooklands Double Twelve Speed Trials    Results

 15 June 2013
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Pract Pract Run Run 

Cl No Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Best Award
Brooklands Double Twelve Speed Trials    Results

 15 June 2013

Class 8         Special Sports-Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged
Class 9         Special Sports-Cars 1100 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged

9 56 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 1936 47.24 45.50 52.72 45.93 45.93 FTDS-CAR 1stOv 

9 54 Tim KNELLER RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1936 47.14 47.68 52.19 47.18 47.18  2ndOv 
9 55 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932/35 52.00 49.58 54.93 49.71 49.71   
9 50 Robert BLAKEMORE RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1935 52.83 51.02 56.21 50.64 50.64  2ndHc 
9 49 David LEWIS RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1937 51.19 50.26 54.35 50.87 50.87   
9 52 James CRABB RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 1935 54.41 53.92 57.66 52.64 52.64   
8 53 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7  THE TOY 747 1930/31 52.51 53.03 58.20 52.64 52.64   
9 46 Ian SWALLOW RILEY  12 1496 1940 56.26 54.76 60.04 55.53 55.53   
9 45 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 58.93 56.73 63.37 56.32 56.32  1stHc 

8 51 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL SPORTS 1089 1931 53.40 52.78 56.81 62.95 56.81   
8 47 Kraig MYCOCK RILEY  MK IV 1087 1929 62.84 66.59 62.08 59.48 59.48   1stV
9 48 John DEVEUVE RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1937 56.15 54.32 62.71 63.37 62.71   

Class 10         Special Sports-Cars 1501 - 3000cc unsupercharged and up to 2250cc superchared
10 66 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 1935 48.55 47.06 54.04 48.32 48.32  1stOv 

10 766 Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 1935 48.99 48.69 53.61 53.11 53.11  2ndOv 

10 64 Barry BAXTER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 56.82 54.87 64.02 53.88 53.88  1stHc 

10 65 Bob DREWITT AMILCAR/RILEY  SPECIAL 1633 1923/29 55.97 56.13 61.16 54.21 54.21   1stV
10 62 Nigel WALDER ALVIS  12/50 SPORTS 1650 1928 61.75 59.64 66.52 58.27 58.27  2ndHc 
10 63 Peter HOWAT TRIUMPH  GLORIA SPECIAL 1767 1933 61.29 59.82 61.29 63.23 61.29   
10 60 Ralph WIENRICH LAGONDA  RAPIER 2000 1934 75.41 63.91 68.19 67.08 67.08   
10 61 Henry DAY ALVIS  12/70 1842 1937 None N/S  

Class 11         Special Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged
11 75 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 1927 47.07 47.06 51.64 47.00 47.00 FTDVIN 1stOv 1stV

11 76 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 1929 48.55 48.17 51.72 47.49 47.49  2ndOv 2ndV
11 73 Miss Rachel KIRKBY BENTLEY  3/4.5 4398 1923 61.23 58.11 54.74 54.74   
11 71 Maurice GLEESON RILEY  FORD SPECIAL 3300 1929 98.48 57.06 59.22 54.86 54.86  2ndHc 
11 773 Toby KIRKBY BENTLEY  3/4.5 4398 1923 52.69 54.86 55.86 55.68 55.68   
11 70 Paul ROGERS VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 4500 1924 59.66 58.17 61.20 56.51 56.51  1stHc 
11 87 Gary CLARE GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 1929 52.42 56.13 56.67 76.77 56.67   
11 74 Mrs Jo MOSS KITCHER INVICTA  SPORTS 4500 1932 58.57 57.62 60.76 80.16 60.76   
11 72 Hugh MCGAREL-GROVES DELAGE  DM SPORT 3200 1927 62.56 68.44 68.44   
11 776 Mrs Liz CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 1929 None N/S  
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Pract Pract Run Run 

Cl No Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Best Award
Brooklands Double Twelve Speed Trials    Results

 15 June 2013

Class 13         Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 86 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 53.39 51.86 58.17 51.28 51.28  1stOv 
13 783 Vince DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 51.73 50.27 84.68 51.80 51.80  2ndOv 
13 81 John SEBER MG  PB 950 1936 53.72 53.23 58.57 54.16 54.16  1stHc 
13 84 David ASPLIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1931 59.05 56.64 58.67 54.29 54.29   

13 83 Jean-Louis DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 55.56 53.45 61.06 54.43 54.43   
13 780 Jeremy RIVERS-FLETCHER MG  NA 1086 1934 57.25 53.65 57.91 55.36 55.36  2ndHc 
13 85 Clive TEMPLE RILEY   BROOKLANDS 1074 1929 57.98 55.41 59.78 55.59 55.59   1stV
13 781 Mark HAFFORD MG  PB 950 1936 59.88 57.47 57.14 68.02 57.14   
13 80 John KEOGAN MG  NA 1086 1934 56.58 56.37 57.63 58.46 57.63   
13 82 Stephanie WILTON AUSTIN  7 749 1935 63.99 61.36 63.94 61.08 61.08   

Class 14         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc
14 95 Ian BAXTER MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 1935 44.52 43.67 49.46 42.89 42.89  1stOv 
14 96 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 1937 43.76 45.08 54.93 43.74 43.74  2ndOv 
14 92 Hans VAN WORTEL RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1929/36 48.17 48.85 53.77 46.91 46.91  1stHc 
14 93 Julian GRIMWADE LAGONDA  RAPIER 1460 1934 46.88 47.36 53.04 48.46 48.46  2ndHc 
14 94 Terence WATSON RILEY  ROWSON 1498 1933 49.72 49.16 54.55 49.90 49.90   
14 97 Robert COBDEN RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1937 42.67 42.63 51.03 54.40 51.03   
14 91 James CHEYNE HALFORD  SPECIAL 1500 1923/25 57.01 55.68 58.25 56.04 56.04   1stV
14 90 Michael FITZMAURICE ASTON MARTIN  RAZOR 

BLADE
1486 1923 65.96 60.42 None Ret  

Class 12         Non Automobile-engined Edwardian Cars
Class 15         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc
Class 16         Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc

15 106 Mac HULBERT ERA  R4D 2000 1938 42.70 41.03 49.29 42.05 42.05 FTD 1stOv 
15 100 Tim GREENHILL WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1680 1934 44.35 44.93 51.03 44.81 44.81  2ndOv 

16 104 William MEDCALF BENTLEY  PACEY-HASSAN 4398 1929 49.42 53.16 47.94 47.94   1stV
12 105 Tony LEES VAUXHALL  VIPER 11778 1913/18 55.38 51.67 55.89 52.27 52.27  1stHc 
12 101 John DENNIS BERLIET  CURTISS 8240 1907/16 60.12 58.57 62.91 59.83 59.83  2ndHc 
15 102 John POTTS ALTA  NORRIS SPECIAL 2000 1939 50.62 None Ret  
15 103 Bo WILLIAMS BUGATTI  TYPE 35B 2300 1926/27 None   

Class 18         BMC Mini Cooper S
18 110 Lee CHAMPION MINI  COOPER S REPLICA 1380 1971 47.52 45.72 49.33 45.15 45.15  1stOv 
18 282 Mark FEETHAM AUSTIN  COOPER 1293 1966 47.63 47.11 51.42 46.45 46.45  1stHc 
18 111 John LITTMAN MORRIS  MINI COOPER 1300 1964 61.94 52.70 58.54 52.53 52.53   
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